
Surname Firstname Middlename Address1 GoJ Email Address 
Allison Harrif Paulian 242 Egret Ave, Drax Hall, St Ann's Bay harrif.allison@jp.gov.jm
Anderson Delroy Clarks Town, Trelawny delroy.anderson@jp.gov.jm
Attalla Genille Lowe River genille.attalla@jp.gov.jm
Bailey Dorcas Adassa Mendez Town, Lorrimers P.O. dorcas.bailey@jp.gov.jm
Bailey Julet Angella 55 Democracy Drive, Duncans Hills julet.bailey@jp.gov.jm
Barnett Jacqueline Wilson's Vale, Stewart Town jacqueline.barnett@jp.gov.jm
Barrett Audrey Dawn Angella Greenside, Falmouth P.O. audrey.barrett@jp.gov.jm
Barrett Paula Dromilly District, Deeside P.O. paula.barrett@jp.gov.jm
Bartley Jonathan Bounty Hall, Wakefield P.O. jonathan.bartley@jp.gov.jm
Beckford Cleverton Rohan Albert Town cleverton.beckford@jp.gov.jm
Beharie Ann-Marie Lot 314 Famouth Gardens, Falmouth ann-marie.beharie@jp.gov.jm
Billings Natasha Jodi-Ann Congo Town, Wakefield P.O. natasha.billings@jp.gov.jm
Binns Kenneth Anthony Wire Fence kenneth.binns@jp.gov.jm
Black Victor Wrenford Salt Marsh, Falmouth victor.black@jp.gov.jm
Blissett Glenbert Ralston Bounty Hall, Wakefield P.O. glenbert.blissett@jp.gov.jm
Blissett Ronald David Wakefield Dist, Wakefield P.O. ronald.blissett@jp.gov.jm
Bourke Richard Wayne Sea Drift, Duncans Bay richard.bourke@jp.gov.jm
Bowers Allen Towayne Lorrimers Dist, Lorrimers P.O. allen.bowers@jp.gov.jm
Bromfield George N Troy george.bromfield@jp.gov.jm
Brown Caula Theresha Falmouth caula.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Cecil Anthony Carey Park Dist, Duncans P.O. cecil.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Devon Lloyd Clarkes Town P.O. devon.brown1@jp.gov.jm
Brown Lascelles Albert Town P.O. lascelles.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Lettuce May 2 Princess Street lettuce.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Owen Herald James Lot 68, Wilshire owen.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Cynthia Warsop District cynthia.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown-Bailey Everlyn Joyce Joe Hut P.A everlyn.brown-bailey@jp.gov.jm
Brown-Chattoo Ann-Marie Sophia 3 Trelawny St, Falmouth ann-marie.brown-chattoo@jp.gov.jm
Brown-Dawson Dahlia Wire Fence dahlia.brown-dawson@jp.gov.jm
Bryan Casbert St Harvey Wirre Fence PA casbert.bryan@jp.gov.jm
Buchanan Fitzroy Bancroft Coral Spring fitzroy.buchanan@jp.gov.jm
Buckle Miley Evadne Spring Garden miley.buckle@jp.gov.jm
Burnett Hopelyn Jackson Town hopelyn.burnett@jp.gov.jm
Campbell Donald Mark 7 Holland Road, Falmouth donald.campbell@jp.gov.jm
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Campbell-Clarke Carlene Antoinette Stettin Dist, Albert Twn P.O. carlene.campbell-clarke@jp.gov.jm
Christie Delroy Eric Emerson Lot 229 P. O. Box 32 delroy.christie@jp.gov.jm
Clarke Dennise Veronica Freemans Hall, Albert Town P.O. dennise.clarke@jp.gov.jm
Clarke Efflin A. Sherwood Content efflin.clarke@jp.gov.jm
Codling Adolph St Vincent adolph.codling@jp.gov.jm
Dale Bruce Lot 300, Falmouth Gardens bruce.dale@jp.gov.jm
Davis Courtney Fitzroy Wilson Vale Dist, Stewart Town P.O. courtney.davis@jp.gov.jm
Dawes Gerald Augustus - gerald.dawes@jp.gov.jm
Deans Claudette May Ulster Spring P. O. claudette.deans@jp.gov.jm
Deokoro Valerie Naomi Lot 76 East Nation Drive, Greenwood valerie.deokoro@jp.gov.jm
Douglas Winston A Foreshore Road winston.douglas@jp.gov.jm
Duharty Mary 124 Springfield Blvd. Retreat Heights mary.duharty@jp.gov.jm
Dyer Errol Lloyd Jackson Town errol.dyer@jp.gov.jm
Dyer Jacqueline Diana Stettin Dist, Albert Town P.O. jacqueline.dyer@jp.gov.jm
Dyer-Spence Evelyn Vale Royal evelyn.dyer-spence@jp.gov.jm
Earle Keith Duncans keith.earle@jp.gov.jm
Earle Leonie Albertha Davis Pen leonie.earle@jp.gov.jm
East Gloria Duanvale P.O. gloria.east@jp.gov.jm
Elliott Keneisha Rose-Anne Warsop Dist, Warsop P.O. keneisha.elliott@jp.gov.jm
Ellitson David Wait A Bit P.O. david.ellitson@jp.gov.jm
Elvin Dameian Lloyd Lot 307, Stonebrook Vista, Falmouth dameian.elvin@jp.gov.jm
Ennis Mona Dulce Green Park mona.ennis@jp.gov.jm
Erskine Eric Ernel Bunkers Hill eric.erskine@jp.gov.jm
Farquharson David John Arthur Hampden Estate david.farquharson@jp.gov.jm
Ferguson Bevon Alps P.A bevon.ferguson@jp.gov.jm
Fletcher Vincent Duncans P.O. vincent.fletcher@jp.gov.jm
Fletcher Elette Majorie Duncan's P.O. Duncans elette.fletcher@jp.gov.jm
Forbes Amy Wakefield amy.forbes@jp.gov.jm
Foster Michael Anthony Lot #197A Stewart Castle, Duncans P.O. michael.foster@jp.gov.jm
Foster-Grant Pauline Edris pauline.foster-grant@jp.gov.jm
Francis Steadman G Barnstaple District Jackson Town steadman.francis@jp.gov.jm
Gager Collen Junior Troy P. O. collen.gager@jp.gov.jm
Gallimore Derrick Lloyd Stewart Castle, Duncans P.O. derrick.gallimore@jp.gov.jm
Gentles Hugh Wayne Lorrimers hugh.gentles@jp.gov.jm
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Gibbs Dorothy Mae St Vincent, Albert Town dorothy.gibbs@jp.gov.jm
Gibson Althea Rodney Bottom District Duncans P.O. althea.gibson@jp.gov.jm
Gibson Ruby Rose High Gate Hall, Lorrrimers P.O. ruby.gibson@jp.gov.jm
Glave Kedon Troy District, Troy P.O. kedon.glave@jp.gov.jm
Gobern-Vernon Desiree Lot 14 Florence Hall Village, PO BOX 154 Florence Halldesiree.gobern-vernon@jp.gov.jm
Golding Talbert 4 Charlotte St., Jackson Town talbert.golding@jp.gov.jm
Golding-James Willet Joy Albert Town P.O. willet.golding-james@jp.gov.jm
Gordon Ivanhoe Granville, Carrick Foyle ivanhoe.gordon@jp.gov.jm
Gordon Carlton George Lot 11 Falmouth Gardens, Vanzie's Land, Falmouth carlton.gordon@jp.gov.jm
Gordon Trevor Agustus trevor.gordon2@jp.gov.jm
Gracie Huntley Austin Granville huntley.gracie@jp.gov.jm
Gracie Millicent Gloria Stewart Castle, Duncan's P.O. millicent.gracie@jp.gov.jm
Grant Conrad Wesley 8 Link Avenue, Wiltshire conrad.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Clara Barnstaple, Jackson Town clara.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Kenneth Hugh Albert Town P. O. kenneth.grant2@jp.gov.jm
Greaves-Silvera Patricia c/o 7 Water Square, P.O. Box 10 Falmouth patricia.greaves-silvera@jp.gov.jm
Green Sandra Heatherine Bambo Dist, Ulster Spring P.O. sandra.green1@jp.gov.jm
Greenwood-Hall Rose-Ann Thompson Town, Albert Town P.O. rose-ann.greenwood-hall@jp.gov.jm
Gutherie Ephney May Litchfield Dist, Wait-A-Bit P.O. ephney.gutherie@jp.gov.jm
Hall Lily Hope 4 Beach Road Box 73, Coral Spring, Falmouth lily.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hall Hyacinth Louise Lot 139 Hague, P.O. Box 1850, Falmouth hyacinth.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hall Sharon Angela Lot 35 Steelfield H/s, Spicy Hill, Clarks Town P.O. sharon.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hall Alwyn O. Main Street, The Rectory, Clarks Town alwyn.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hamilton Hermine Lesma Ulster Spring hermine.hamilton@jp.gov.jm
Harding Robert Adalbert Lot 353 Falmouth Gdns. Block O, Falmouth Gdns. robert.harding@jp.gov.jm
Harding Joslyn Jewel Scarlet Hall, Falmouth joslyn.harding@jp.gov.jm
Harper Winsome Rose Marie Duanvale winsome.harper@jp.gov.jm
Hastings Judith Delores Spring Gardens judith.hastings@jp.gov.jm
Haynes Norma Alecia Kinloss District, Clarkes Town norma.haynes@jp.gov.jm
Headlam Maxine Hyacinth Calabar District maxine.headlam@jp.gov.jm
Henderson Alec Orange Valley Estate Ltd, Falmouth alec.henderson@jp.gov.jm
Henry Eron Meadley 161 East Nation Road, Greenwood, St. James eron.henry@jp.gov.jm
Henry Lynval Ivanhoe Clarkes Town lynval.henry@jp.gov.jm
Hylton Tyrone Montgomery Falmouth tyrone.hylton@jp.gov.jm
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Ho Sue Doreen E. 2 Duke Street, Box 18, Falmouth doreen.ho sue@jp.gov.jm
Humphrey Andrea Patrice 136 Park Avenue, 4 Lower Parade Street, Falmouth andrea.humphrey@jp.gov.jm
Jackson Lorna Almorina Lot 100 Stonebrook Vista, Falmouth lorna.jackson@jp.gov.jm
James Edna May Hammersmith, Carrick Foyle P.A. edna.james@jp.gov.jm
Jarrett Melbourne Shevelin Hague, Falmouth melbourne.jarrett@jp.gov.jm

Jarrett Sheree Mathilde
86 Jewel Street, Falmouth P.O./Lot 2 Mango Walk 
Montego Bay St. James sheree.jarrett@jp.gov.jm

Johnson Leighton Ray Anthony Muschett High School, Wakefield P.O. leighton.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Johnson Neslin Patricia Thompson Town, Albert Town P.O. neslin.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Johnson Veronica  Elaine Sherwood Content veronica.johnson1@jp.gov.jm
Jones Karren Yvonne Stettin District, Albert Town P.O. karren.jones@jp.gov.jm
Jones Ted Cleophas Clarendon, Christiana, Manchester/Wait-A-Bit Schoolted.jones1@jp.gov.jm
Jumpp Sylvia E. Salt Marsh, Falmouth P.O. sylvia.jumpp@jp.gov.jm
Kennedy Silvera Beverley 125A Cove Close, Flamingo Beach silvera.kennedy@jp.gov.jm
Kindness Donald Dromilly donald.kindness@jp.gov.jm
Knight Joycelyn 121 Retreat Heights, Springfield Drive joycelyn.knight@jp.gov.jm
Laesch Helene V. P.O. Box 61, Falmouth helene.laesch@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Desmond Wakefield desmond.lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Lloyd Swinford Florence Hall lloyd.lawrence1@jp.gov.jm
Leakey Geneive Melrose P.O. Box 120, Bounty Hall geneive.leakey@jp.gov.jm
Levermore Maurice George Sttewart Town maurice.levermore@jp.gov.jm
Linton Laura Glaze Clarkes Town laura.linton@jp.gov.jm
Logan Florence New Haven Heights, P.O. Box 112, Falmouth florence.logan@jp.gov.jm
Logan Ivin P.O. Box 182, Browns Town St. Ann ivin.logan@jp.gov.jm
Lynch Carlton George Bounty Hall carlton.lynch@jp.gov.jm
Mayne Nicholas Anthony Warsop P.O. nicholas.mayne@jp.gov.jm
Mcbean Monica Brampton District, Jackson Town P.O. monica.mcbean@jp.gov.jm
Mcbean Vera M. Stewart Castle, Duncans P.O. vera.mcbean@jp.gov.jm
Mcdonald Garland Michael Lot 449 Diamond Drive, Stonebrook, Falmouth garland.mcdonald@jp.gov.jm
Mcfarlane Kirk Dwayne Emancipation Drive, Duncans Hills kirk.mcfarlane@jp.gov.jm
Mcgibbon Olive Rose Stewart Castle, Duncans P.O. olive.mcgibbon@jp.gov.jm
Mcintyre Denham Delvalay Wakefield denham.mcintyre@jp.gov.jm
Mclean Gloria Coleyville Dist, Lorrimers P.O. gloria.mclean1@jp.gov.jm
Mclean Linnell Jr Aston 59 Duke Street, Falmouth linnell jr.mclean@jp.gov.jm
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Mcleod Kenroy Antonio Clarks Town, Trelawny kenroy.mcleod@jp.gov.jm
Mcnaughton Isaac Henry Henry P. O. Box 1876, Green Park, Falmouth isaac.mcnaughton@jp.gov.jm
Meikle Hyacinth Carey Park, Duncans hyacinth.meikle@jp.gov.jm
Mendez Barbara Rose Wait-A-Bit barbara.mendez@jp.gov.jm
Miller Henry Duncans henry.miller@jp.gov.jm
Minto-Hensley Hyacinth Elizabeth Lot 67 Vanzie Lands hyacinth.hensley@jp.gov.jm
Muirhead Easton Allcover Bunkers Hill Dist. Bunkers Hill P.O. easton.muirhead@jp.gov.jm
Muschett Harold Paul Arnold New Adventure, Martha Brae harold.muschett@jp.gov.jm
Napier Laverne Evadney Wait-A-Bit laverne.napier@jp.gov.jm
Nichol Velma Ulett Litchfield, Lorimers velma.nichol@jp.gov.jm
Nugent Devere Rev.) 28 King Street. PO Box 1858 devere.nugent@jp.gov.jm
Palmer Geraldine A Alps District, Alps P.A. geraldine.palmer@jp.gov.jm
Palmer Meris Maud The Palms Gravel Hill meris.palmer@jp.gov.jm
Palmer Juliet Olive juliet.palmer@jp.gov.jm
Palmer Lass Henry Duanvale District lass.palmer@jp.gov.jm
Patmore Paul Wray Lowe River paul.patmore@jp.gov.jm
Pitters Ivorine Wait a Bit ivorine.pitters@jp.gov.jm
Prince-Earle Verna Ann-Marie Spicy Hill, Duncans P.O. verna.prince-earle@jp.gov.jm
Reddie-Brown Joyce Jackson Town P.O.     joyce.reddie-brown@jp.gov.jm
Reid Viris Maud - viris.reid@jp.gov.jm
Ricketts Kenroy Augustus Samuel Prospect District, Duncans P.O. kenroy.ricketts@jp.gov.jm
Robb David Ellis Clarks Town david.robb@jp.gov.jm
Robinson Granville W Long Pond Housing, Clarks Town granville.robinson@jp.gov.jm
Robinson-Smith Keneisha Delicia Rock Spring District, Rock Spring P.A. keneisha.robinson-smith@jp.gov.jm
Rodney Ancel W New Haven Heights ancel.rodney@jp.gov.jm
Rose-Strachan Prudence M Martha Brae prudence.rose-strachan@jp.gov.jm
Rowe Glester R Stettin glester.rowe@jp.gov.jm
Rutty Junior (Rev.) Stewart Castle junior.rutty@jp.gov.jm
Scarlett Aubrey Anthony Perth Town P.A. aubrey.scarlett@jp.gov.jm
Schloss Morlett Sorrita Tilston Dist, Wakefield morlett.schloss@jp.gov.jm
Skeen-Miller Janice Marie Albert Town janice.skeen-miller@jp.gov.jm
Scott Derrick A. 42 Cornwall St. Falmouth derrick.scott@jp.gov.jm
Seivwright Dennis J Hague dennis.seivwright@jp.gov.jm
Seivwright Calvin Hoover Clarkes Town P.O. calvin.seivwright@jp.gov.jm
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Sibblies Carmen Mereta Warsop P.O. carmen.sibblies@jp.gov.jm
Simpson Norman W.L. Rio Bueno norman.simpson@jp.gov.jm
Small Verna Louise Clarks Town verna.small@jp.gov.jm
Smith Bobsia Agatha Wait-A-Bit bobsia.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Jennifer Yvonne Lot 367, Duncans Bay, Duncans jennifer.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Naomi New Hope District naomi.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Basil George Refuge P.A basil.smith@jp.gov.jm
South Dacia Marie Wait-A-Bit P. O. dacia.south@jp.gov.jm
Spence Leon Daniel Town leon.spence@jp.gov.jm
Stewart Kevin Richard Mt Corey District, Anchovy P.O., St James kevin.stewart@jp.gov.jm
Stewart Sonia Kinloss Dist, Clarks Town P.O. sonia.stewart@jp.gov.jm
Stupart Claudette Long Pond Housing Scheme claudette.stupart@jp.gov.jm
Thomas Andre Paul Florence Hall andre.thomas@jp.gov.jm
Thomas Edna Veronica Lot 345 Hague Housing Scheme edna.thomas@jp.gov.jm
Thomas Samuel Augustus Duanvale samuel.thomas@jp.gov.jm
Thorpe Lorna O. Friendship Wakefield lorna.thorpe@jp.gov.jm
Titer Kingsley Gillet kingsley.titer@jp.gov.jm
Tomlinson Winston Gustavus Retreat Heights winston.tomlinson@jp.gov.jm
Tracey Millard P. Martha Brae millard.tracey@jp.gov.jm
Tucker Patrick Florence Hall patrick.tucker@jp.gov.jm
Tweedie James Lot #69 Stone Brook Estate, Falmouth james.tweedie@jp.gov.jm
Veira Gloria Duncans P.O. gloria.veira@jp.gov.jm
Waldo Fitzroy Herbert Kinloss District, Clarkes Town P.O. fitzroy.waldo@jp.gov.jm
Walker Evette Louise Friendship, Bunkers Hill evette.walker@jp.gov.jm
Wallace Joyce May Sawyers District joyce.wallace@jp.gov.jm
Warren Steve Lancelot Glastonbury, Lorrimers steve.warren@jp.gov.jm

Watson Owen Basmore
19 Victoria Street, Falmouth or Box 214 Runaway 
Bay owen.watson@jp.gov.jm

Webb Marviet Isobel Coral Springs Village, Falmouth marviet.webb@jp.gov.jm
Webb Rachel Marsha Laverne Dunbar District, Duncans P.O. rachel.webb@jp.gov.jm
White Donovan Raymond Spicy Hill District donovan.white@jp.gov.jm
White Neville George Lowe River neville.white@jp.gov.jm
White-Anderson Pauline Yvonne Bunkers Hill pauline.white-anderson@jp.gov.jm
Wilkinson Garth Godfrey Salt Marsh, Falmouth P. O. garth.wilkinson@jp.gov.jm



Surname Firstname Middlename Address1 GoJ Email Address 
Trelawny - Justices of the Peace - Government of Jamaicia Email Account Listing

Williams Runell Allan Ulster Spring, Ulster Spring P.O. runell.williams@jp.gov.jm
Wilmot Ismay C. Carey Park, Duncans ismay.wilmot@jp.gov.jm
Wright Claudette E. Deeside claudette.wright@jp.gov.jm


